

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No. 19380 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
	25.08.2022	<u>CMR, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2022</u> Learned Government Pleader for Home reported no objection. Perused the record. The petition is allowed permitting the petitioner to amend the prayer in the writ petition as sought for. CMR, J <u>W.P.No. 19380 of 2021</u> I.A.No.1 of 2022 seeking permission to amend the prayer in the writ petition is allowed. For carrying out the amendment and for filing neat copy of the same and for filing additional counter, if any, post the matter on 06.09.2022. Since the validity of the G.O., issued granting remission to the convicted prisoners is questioned in this writ petition, learned Government Pleader for Home is directed to produce all the relevant record relating to issuance of the said G.O, i.e. the policy framed by the Government for granting commutation and remission of sentence of life convicts, the record placed before the Hon'ble Governor for issuing appropriate orders in this regard and the orders passed by the Hon'ble Governor after considering the said record before this Court, by the next date of hearing. CMR, J KA	

--	--	--	--