

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE NO.: W.P.No.19380 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
9.	13.09.2022	<u>CMR, J</u> Learned Government Pleader for Home would submit that as comprehensive counter-affidavit has been filed, there is no need to file any additional counter-affidavit and would submit that the counter that was already filed, would be suffice. Learned Government Pleader for Home would submit that he would produce the record as directed by the Court by the next date of hearing. Post the matter on 20.09.2022 for production of the record and for hearing. <u>CMR, J</u> KLPD	

