

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH: AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. **W. P. 19380 of 2021**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
(12)	29-9-2022	<u>CMR, J.</u> Learned Government Pleader for Home would submit that after the matter was referred to the Larger Bench, the issue was resolved as per the judgment reported in (2016) 7 SCC 1 [<i>Union of India v. V. Sriharan @ Murugan</i>]. Learned counsel for the petitioner would request time to go through the same and submit whether the matter is still pending with the Larger Bench or it is resolved. List the matter on 12-10-2022. CMR, J. Ak	Transferred to I.O. Folder.