

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH: AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.**W.P.No.19380 of 2021**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
(14)	18-10-2022	<u>CMR, J.</u> It is brought to the notice of this Court that the date of conviction of the accused was wrongly mentioned in the previous order of the proceeding sheet. It is stated that the appellant was not convicted on 27.10.2006 as stated in the previous order of the proceeding sheet. It is stated that the appellant was acquitted by the trial Court on 27.10.2006 and he was convicted by the High Court, on an appeal preferred by the State, on 23.03.2011. Therefore, learned Government Pleader for Home is directed to produce copy of the Policy that was existing as on the date of conviction i.e. 23.03.2011. List the matter on 01.11.2022. CMR, J. CS	Transferred to I.O. Folder.

--	--	--	--